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Weekly Market Report 

Thursday, 21 September 2023 

  

Regional Indices Close WTD% MTD% YTD% 
Weekly Exchange 

Traded Value ($ mn) 

Exchange Mkt. 

Cap. ($ mn) 
TTM P/E** P/B** Dividend Yield 

Qatar* 10,322.96 0.0  1.3  (3.4) 628.83 165,955.8 12.9  1.4  4.8  

Dubai 4,179.68 3.6  2.4  25.3  648.48 190,547.4 9.6  1.4  4.4  

Abu Dhabi 9,845.99 0.5  0.4  (3.6) 1,247.84 753,604.1 31.9  3.0  1.6  

Saudi Arabia# 11,061.50 (0.8) (3.7) 5.6  7,511.37 2,999,588.6 18.5  2.1  3.4  3.5  
Kuwait 6,936.46 (1.3) (1.0) (4.9) 634.35 144,881.9 16.2  1.5  4.0  

Oman 4,676.84 (1.0) (2.5) (3.7) 30.61 22,232.4 13.0  0.9  4.7  

Bahrain 1,929.51 (0.1) (1.2) 1.8  13.09 54,642.8 7.2  0.7  8.7  

    Source: Bloomberg, country exchanges and Zawya (** Trailing Twelve Months; * Value traded ($ mn) do not include special trades, if any; #Data as of September 20, 2023) 

Market Review and Outlook  QSE Index and Volume 

The Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) Index gained 3.68 points or 

0.04% during the week to close at 10,322.96. Market 

capitalization edged lower by 0.01% to QR605.2 billion (bn) 

compared with QR605.3bn at the end of the previous trading 

week. Of the 51 traded companies, 24 ended the week higher 

and 26 ended lower, while one was unchanged. Qatar 

Navigation (QNNS) was the best performing stock for the 

week, rising 8.7%. Meanwhile, Qatar German for Medical 

Devices (QGMD) was the worst performing stock for the week, 

down 15.7%.  

Industries Qatar (IQCD), Qatar Navigation (QNNS) and 

Ooredoo (ORDS) were the primary contributors to the weekly 

index gain. IQCD and QNNS added 51.86 and 37.26 points to the 

index, respectively. Further, ORDS contributed another 12.85 

points. 

Traded value during the week declined 36.4% to reach 

QR2,278.8mn from  QR3,583.9mn in the prior trading week.  
Gulf International Services (GISS) was the top value traded 

stock during the week with total traded value of QR248.3mn. 

Traded volume decreased 31.5% to reach 872.5mn shares 

compared with 1,273.3mn shares in the prior trading week. The 

number of transactions fell 22.5% to 80,343 vs 103,630 in the 

prior week.  Gulf International Services (GISS) was the top 

volume traded stock during the week with total traded volume 

of 89.2mn shares.  

Foreign institutions remained bullish, ending the week with 

net buying of QR55.5mn vs. net buying of QR69.9mn in the 

prior week. Qatari institutions remained bearish with net 

selling of QR27.0mn vs. net selling of QR11.5mn in the week 

before. Foreign retail investors ended the week with net selling 

of QR3.5mn vs. net buying of QR15.8mn in the prior week. 

Qatari retail investors recorded net selling of QR25.1mn vs. net 

selling of QR74.3mn the week before. YTD (as of Today’s 

closing), global foreign institutions were net short $166.5mn, 

while GCC institutions were net buyers of Qatari stocks by 

$724.8mn. 

 

 

Market Indicators 
Week ended.  

Sept 21, 2023 

Week ended.  

Sept 14, 2023 
Chg. % 

Value Traded (QR mn) 2,278.8 3,583.9 (36.4) 

Exch. Market Cap. (QR mn) 605,236.5 605,288.3 (0.0) 

Volume (mn) 872.5 1,273.3 (31.5) 

Number of Transactions 80,343 103,630 (22.5) 

Companies Traded  51 51 0.0 

Market Breadth  24:26 25:24 – 

 
Market Indices Close WTD% MTD% YTD% 

Total Return 22,154.52 0.0 1.3 1.3 

ALL Share Index 3,464.54 0.1 0.8 1.4 

Banks and Financial 

Services 
4,127.78 (1.0) (2.3) (5.9) 

Industrials 4,245.49 1.4 7.3 12.3 

Transportation 4,638.63 1.4 5.7 7.0 

Real Estate 1,503.51 0.4 (0.1) (3.6) 

Insurance 2,500.65 3.1 3.0 14.4 

Telecoms 1,612.05 1.9 (0.8) 22.3 

Consumer Goods & Services 7,498.26 (1.3) (1.7) (5.3) 

Al Rayan Islamic Index 4,589.36 0.7 1.7 (0.0) 

 
Weekly Index Performance 
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Economic, Market & Company News 

 QCB maintains current interest rates - Qatar Central Bank (QCB) 

maintained the current interest rates for deposit (QCBDR), lending 

(QCBLR) and repo (QCBRR), after assessing the current monetary 

policies of the State of Qatar. In a post on X, QCB said that it would 

continue to assess economic conditions, taking into account all 

aspects that may affect financial stability and will review its 

monetary policy when necessary to address any changes in 

economic requirements. QCB will continue with the current interest 

rates as follows: QCBDR (5.75%), QCBLR (6.25%) and QCBRR 

(6.00%). (Bloomberg) 

 Results of the review of QE Index, QE Al Rayan Islamic Index and QE 

All Share constituents effective on October 1st, 2023: 

QE Index: 
Dukhan Bank will replace Vodafone Qatar in 

the QE Index. 

QE Al Rayan 

Islamic Index: 

Dukhan Bank and Lesha Bank will join the 

Index. Whilst Gulf Warehousing will be 

removed from the Index.  

QE All Share 

Index & 

Sectors: 

Dukhan Bank will join QE All Share Index 

and QE Banks and Financial Services Sector 

Index. Mekdam Holding Group will join QE 

All Share Index and QE Consumer Goods and 

Services Sector Index. Damaan Islamic 

Insurance Company (BEEMA) will join QE 

All Share Index and QE Insurance Sector 

Index. Whilst Qatar Cinema & Film 

Distribution Co. will be removed from QE All 

Share Index and QE Consumer Goods and 

Services Sector Index. 

(QSE) 

 Edaa Amends the percentage of Foreign Ownership in Qatar 

Industrial Manufacturing Company to Become 100% Of the Capital - 

Edaa has modified the foreigners’ ownership limit of Qatar Industrial 

Manufacturing Company to be 100% of the capital, which is equal to 

475.2mn shares. (QSE) 

 Qatar Oman Investment Company disclosure of share swap 

agreement - Qatar Oman Investment Company discloses the 

completion of an agreement to execute the purchase and exchange 

of shares in Muzn Oman Commercial Company and the National Real 

Estate Development and Investment Company, between Qatar 

Oman Investment Company, and the Oman Ministry of Defense 

Pension Fund and the National Real Estate Development and 

Investment Company. Muzn Oman Commercial Company is a closed-

stock company established in 2015 in Muscat, Oman. It includes a 

shopping mall, a three-star hotel, and a variety of shops, restaurants, 

and entertainment venues. Qatar Oman Investment Company 

owned 20% of the company at its inception. National Real Estate 

Development and Investment Company is a closed company 

established in late 2008 by a group of major shareholders in Oman 

and the Gulf Cooperation Council. Qatar Oman Investment Company 

owned 5% of the company. Under the agreement, Qatar Oman 

Investment Company purchased the National Real Estate 

Development and Investment Company shares at the book value as 

of December 31, 2022, for a total value of OR764,000. As a result, 

Qatar Oman Investment Company shares increased from 18.84% to 

37.68%. Qatar Oman Investment Company exchanged its entire 

share in Muzn Oman Commercial Company (37.68%) with Oman 

Ministry of Defense Pension Fund's share in National Real Estate 

Development and Investment Company (10%). As a result, Qatar 

Oman Investment Company share in National Real Estate 

Development and Investment Company increased to 15%. This step 

is part of Qatar Oman Investment Company strategic investment 

plan to exit projects with low returns or high risks in order to 

strengthen the company's assets, protect investors, and ensure the 

highest standards of transparency and fairness in the disclosure. 

Summary: Qatar Oman Investment Company is exiting from Muzn 

Oman Commercial Company by purchasing a share in the National 

Real Estate Development and Investment Company. Qatar Oman 

Investment Company exchanged its Share in Muzn Oman 

Commercial Company with the share of the Oman Ministry of 

Defense Pension Fund in the National Real Estate Development and 

Investment Company, increasing the share of Qatar Oman 

Investment Company in the National Real Estate Development and 

Investment Company from 5% to 15%. (QSE) 

 Supplementary disclosure regarding Aamal Company sales 

transaction for a plot of land - Aamal Company Q.P.S.C., Aamal 

Company Q.P.S.C. (Aamal), one of the region’s largest and most 

diversified companies, has announced today additional insights 

relating to the sale transaction of the Dahl Al-Hamam land, initially 

announced on September 13, 2023. Based on Aamal Company's 

reviewed financial results for the first six months of 2023 by KPMG, 

the fair value of the land is recorded at QR100mn by the independent 

valuer as of 30 June 2023. To ensure adhering to the highest 

transparency and compliance standards, Aamal Company hired an 

external evaluator to assess the fair value of the land at the time of 

the transaction. The independent valuer’s report confirmed that the 

fair value of the land stood at QR100mn on 10 September 2023. The 

land is sold to a related party, Al Faisal Holding. Given that the 

carrying value of the land at the time of the transaction also 

amounted to QR100mn, this transaction incurred neither a gain nor 

a loss. It's worth noting that Aamal Company originally acquired the 

land in March 2012 for QR70.6mn, but as of June 30, 2023, the 

registered value of the land stands at QR100mn. (QSE) 

 QFMA launches single window E-portal to ease, simplify and 

streamline listing process - The Qatar Financial Markets Authority 

(QFMA) Tuesday launched the Single Window E-Portal aimed at 

modernizing the country’s capital market by easing and streamlining 

the listing process. The companies would be able to submit the 

related applications via the single window E-Portal, which has been 

developed on the QFMA website. The "Single Window for the Capital 

Market" is a qualitative initiative of QFMA, through which a new 

mechanism is developed to enhance co-operation and co-ordination 

among all relevant official authorities that deal with the issuers 

wishing to make public offering or listing of securities in any of the 

markets subject to QFMA's jurisdiction. "This has a significant 

impact in preventing duplication of documents and data required 

from each of the parties concerned and providing a unified list of such 

documents and data in every case of their dealings in the Qatari 

financial markets," QFMA said. The single window will have major 

implications in significantly simplifying the procedures for such 

companies by limiting their dealings with only one entity instead of 

approaching other competent authorities separately, including 

QFMA, the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (MoCI), the Qatar 

Stock Exchange (QSE), and Edaa (formerly Qatar Central Securities 

Depository Company). The QFMA is making great efforts to improve 

the Qatari capital market, develop the financial services, protect the 

investments of the market participants, remove all obstacles and 

http://www.qnbfs.com/


qnbfs.com 

 

    Page 3 of 7 

maximize the returns so as to make the country attractive for 

national and foreign investments. For the single window, Dr Tamy 

bin Ahmad al-Binali, chief executive officer of QFMA, had 

announced a special committee responsible for receiving, studying 

and reviewing applications for securities' offering and listing, 

admission to trading applications on QSE, and applications for 

registration with Edaa by various means. The 11-member committee 

– which has five members from QFMA, four from QSE, and one each 

from MoCI and Edaa - will ensure that the firms complete all 

requirements contained in the relevant legislation, especially with 

regard to offering prospectus and financial evaluation reports, as 

well as studying and reviewing acquisition and merger applications 

in which one of the parties is a company listed on the financial 

markets, and requests for voluntary delisting from the markets. The 

launch also comes in light of the continuous development and 

modernization of the capital market regulations and legislation in 

the country, and in keeping with the global changes taking place in 

this vital sector. The launch of the single window committee comes 

amid reports of more listings expected, considering that the 

procedural reforms as direct listing and book-building mechanism 

ought to attract more companies. Having put in place a new trading 

mechanism, the Qatari bourse is all set to move into a T+2 settlement 

cycle compared to T+3. The initiative is in line with international 

best practices in regional and international markets, to achieve 

efficiency, and reduce the risks of a long settlement period. (Gulf 

Times) 

 FocusEconomics: Qatar’s GDP forecast at $222bn this year, $282bn 

in 2027 - Qatar’s GDP has been forecast at $222bn this year and 

$282bn in 2027, FocusEconomics said in its latest country update. 

Consequently, GDP per capita is projected to rise to $112,295 in 2027 

from $84,720 this year. In its forecast, FocusEconomics said the 

country’s GDP will scale up to $228bn next year, $246bn (2025), 

$263bn (2026) and $282bn (2027). GDP per capita will rise to $88,009 

in 2024, $95,974 (2025), $103,537 (2026) and $112,295. Qatar’s GDP 

growth has been forecast at 2.4% this year and in 2024 and 4.9% 

(2025), 4.4% (2026) and 4.3% (2027). Fiscal balance (as a percentage 

of the country’s GDP) has been projected at 6% this year, 5.6% 

(2024), 5.2% (2025), 6.3% (2026) and 7.1% (2027). Public debt (as a 

percentage of the country’s GDP) will gradually fall over the next 

four years from 46% this year to 38.9% in 2027. Next year, it has been 

forecast at 44.4%, 44.5% (2025) and 42% (2026). Current account 

balance (as a percentage of the country’s GDP) has been forecast at 

16.8% this year, 14.8% (2024), 15.6% (2025), 13.6% (2026) and 

13.3% (2027). In dollar terms, current account balance has been 

forecast at $37.2bn this year, $33.9bn (2024), $38.3bn (2025), 

$35.8bn (2026) and $37.6bn (2027). Merchandise trade balance (in 

dollar terms) has been forecast at $70.8bn this year, $68.7bn (2024), 

$69.9bn (2025), $73.1bn (2026) and 80.6bn (2027). Unemployment 

(among active population) will remain at a meagre 0.2% from this 

year to 2027, FocusEconomics said. The country’s economic growth 

ebbed to 2.7% year on year in the first quarter according to recent 

data, the researcher noted. The energy sector drove the expansion, 

while the non-oil sector slowed sharply from Q4 as the World Cup 

which took place in the country ended in December last year. 

Turning to Q2 (2023), monthly industrial production data through 

May suggests that growth in the energy sector slowed. In contrast, 

PMI readings through June point to an acceleration in non-oil private 

sector activity. In particular, firms in the hospitality industry likely 

benefited from the more than doubling of visitor arrivals in annual 

terms. In July Qatar inked a ten-year deal to provide condensate to a 

state-owned UAE firm. This is the latest in a string of long-term 

energy supply agreements reached over the last year and is a sign of 

warming relations between Qatar and the Gulf Co-operation Council, 

after the latter lifted its blockade in 2021. GDP growth is forecast to 

roughly halve this year from last on a “weaker” construction sector, 

higher interest rates and a tough base of comparison given the 

economy was boosted by the World Cup in 2022. “However, 

improved relations with Arab neighbors, surging visitor arrivals and 

ongoing energy sector investment both in fossil fuels and 

renewables will provide support,” FocusEconomics noted. The 

country’s inflation fell to 3.1% in July from 3.2% in June, the 

researcher noted. Qatar Central Bank hiked rates from 6% to 6.25% 

in late July, following the Federal Reserve’s same-sized hike. 

FocusEconomics panelists see inflation moderating on average this 

year from last on tighter monetary policy, the end of the World Cup-

related demand surge and lower commodity prices. They see 

consumer prices rising 2.9% on average in 2023, which is unchanged 

from one month ago, and rising 2.3% on average in 2024. (Gulf 

Times) 

 Qatar’s CPI decreases by 0.58% in August 2023 - The Planning and 

Statistics Authority (PSA) has released the Consumer Price Index 

(CPI) for the month of August 2023. The CPI of August 2023 reached 

106.25 points showing a decrease of 0.58% when compared to CPI of 

July 2023, and when compared to CPI of August 2022, Y-o-Y basis, an 

increase of 2.38% has been recorded in the general index (CPI) of this 

month. When comparing the main components of CPI for the month 

of August 2023, with the previous month July 2023 (Monthly 

change), it is found that, there was a decrease in six groups, three 

groups increased, and three groups remained unchanged. The groups 

showed decrease as a follow: “Recreation and Culture” by 3.37%, 

“Transport” by 1.65%, “Clothing and Footwear” by 0.99%, “Housing, 

Water, Electricity and other Fuel” by 0.79%, Miscellaneous Goods 

and Services” by 0.14%, “Restaurants and Hotels” by 0.13%. An 

increase has been recorded in “Food and Beverages” by 1.46%, 

“Education” by 1.62%, and “Furniture and Household Equipment” by 

0.11%. Tobacco”, “Health”, and “Communication” remained flat at 

last month’s price level. A comparison of the CPI, August 2023 with 

the CPI, August 2022 (Annual Change), an increase has been 

recorded in the general index (CPI), by 2.38%. This Y-o-Y price 

increase is primarily due to the prices rising in eight groups namely: 

“Communication” by 15.85%, “Recreation and Culture” by 7.91%, 

“Education” by 5.70%, “Furniture and Household Equipment” by 

2.33%, “Transport” by 1.85%. (Peninsula Qatar)  

 Qatar sets new records in air travel - The air transport industry in 

Qatar witnessed an unprecedented increase in the number of 

passengers during the current year 2023, reaching its highest levels 

during May, June, July and August. Mohamed Faleh al-Hajri, in 

charge of managing Qatar Civil Aviation Authority (QCAA), 

explained that the number of passengers during the months of July 

and August 2023 is the highest ever since the start of the airport’s 

operations, as the numbers exceeded 4mn passengers each month. 

He added that this significant increase in the number of arriving and 

departing passengers alike is due to many factors that contributed to 

reaching these record numbers, the most notable is the increased 

connectivity between Qatar and the rest of the world, and the 

increasing importance of Qatar as a tourist and commercial 

destination and an important center that attracts many visitors 

annually, in addition to the global expansion of the Qatar Airways 

network that connects Qatar to all parts of the world. Expectations 

also indicate that the number of passengers in 2023 could reach 

about 43mn passengers, which is consistent with the Air Transport 

Administrations expectations of completing the recovery from the 

effects of Covid-19 by 2023, and exceeding the operating rates 

recorded in the pre-pandemic period. (Gulf Times)
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Qatar Stock Exchange  

Top   Gainers  Top   Decliners 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE)   

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

 

Most Active Shares by Value (QR Million)  Most Active Shares by Volume (Million) 

  

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

 

Investor Trading Percentage to Total Value Traded  Net Traded Value by Nationality (QR Million) 

 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 
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TECHNICAL ANALYSIS OF THE QSE INDEX  

 

 

 
Source: Bloomberg 

The QE index closed flat (+0.04% from the week before); it closed at 10,322.96 points.  We remain bullish in the medium term; the index 

bounced off the 10,000 psychological level and it created a bullish-reversal signal (based on candlestick formation). Our weekly levels of 

resistance are around the 11,750 level and the support at the 10,000 level.  

 

DEFINITIONS OF KEY TERMS USED IN TECHNICAL ANALYSIS 

RSI (Relative Strength Index) indicator – RSI is a momentum oscillator that measures the speed and change of price movements. The RSI oscillates between 

0 to 100. The index is deemed to be overbought once the RSI approaches the 70 level, indicating that a correction is likely. On the other hand, if the RSI 

approaches 30, it is an indication that the index may be getting oversold and therefore likely to bounce back.  

MACD (Moving Average Convergence Divergence) indicator – The indicator consists of the MACD line and a signal line. The divergence or the convergence 

of the MACD line with the signal line indicates the strength in the momentum during the uptrend or downtrend, as the case may be. When the MACD 

crosses the signal line from below and trades above it, it gives a positive indication. The reverse is the situation for a bearish trend.  

Candlestick chart – A candlestick chart is a price chart that displays the high, low, open, and close for a security. The ‘body’ of the chart is portion between 

the open and close price, while the high and low intraday movements form the ‘shadow’. The candlestick may represent any time frame. We use a one-day 

candlestick chart (every candlestick represents one trading day) in our analysis. 

Doji candlestick pattern – A Doji candlestick is formed when a security's open and close are practically equal. The pattern indicates indecisiveness, and 

based on preceding price actions and future confirmation, may indicate a bullish or bearish trend reversal.  

Shooting Star/Inverted Hammer candlestick patterns – These candlestick patterns have a small real body (open price and close price are near to each other), 

and a long upper shadow (large intraday movement on the upside). The Shooting Star is a bearish reversal pattern that forms after a rally. The Inverted 

Hammer looks exactly like a Shooting Star, but forms after a downtrend. Inverted Hammers represent a potential bullish trend reversal. 
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Source: Bloomberg 

Com pan y Nam e Last P rice
% Ch an ge  

We e kly

% Ch an ge  

YTD

M arke t Cap.

QR M illion

TTM  

P /E
P /B

D iv.  

Yie ld

Qatar National Bank 15.24 (0.72) (15.33) 140,763                         10.2 1.7 3.9

Qatar Islamic Bank 18.64 (0.85) 0.43 44,045                            11.2 1.9 3.4

Commercial Bank of Qatar 5.58 (1.93) 11.60 22,584                            8.6 1.2 4.5

Doha Bank 1.62 0.12 (17.20) 5,013                               15.6 0.5 4.6

Al Ahli Bank 3.71 0.24 (7.48) 9,465                               12.5 1.4 5.4

Qatar International Islamic Bank 9.79 (2.09) (5.87) 14,819                            14.6 2.1 4.1

Masraf Al Rayan 2.21 (0.72) (30.34) 20,544                            19.8 0.9 4.5

Lesha Bank 1.42 0.56 24.37 1,595                               21.8 1.4 N/A

National Leasing 0.78 (1.77) 10.23 384                                   18.3 0.6 3.9

Dlala Holding 1.55 (3.07) 35.29 294                                   N/A 1.6 N/A

Qatar & Oman Investment 0.89 3.97 61.82 280                                   N/A 1.2 N/A

Islamic Holding Group 4.84 5.40 17.83 274                                   46.3 1.8 1.0

Dukhan Bank 3.91 (4.00) (10.11) 20,465                            1.7 0.2 4.1

Ban kin g an d Fin an cial Se rvice s 280,526              

Zad Holding 13.80 0.00 (0.75) 3,966                               22.1 3.3 4.3

Qatar German Co. for Medical Devices 1.81 (15.71) 43.83 209                                   161.2 5.8 N/A

Salam International Investment 0.67 (2.61) 9.28 767                                   23.0 0.5 N/A

Baladna 1.29 (1.53) (15.94) 2,447                               32.1 1.1 N/A

Medicare Group 5.86 2.75 (5.64) 1,649                               20.6 1.6 4.5

Qatar Cinema & Film Distribution 3.01 (5.23) (3.37) 189                                   54.8 1.5 2.0

Qatar Fuel 15.92 (1.91) (11.31) 15,829                            15.8 1.8 5.7

Widam Food 2.26 0.13 11.37 407                                   N/A 2.7 N/A

Mannai Corp. 4.82 (0.90) (36.45) 2,200                               N/A 2.3 2.1

Al Meera Consumer Goods 13.85 0.22 (9.60) 2,853                               14.6 1.8 3.2

Con sum e r Goods an d Se rvice s 30,515                

Qatar Industrial Manufacturing 3.00 3.06 (6.54) 1,426                               8.2 0.8 4.3

Qatar National Cement 3.64 1.11 (24.79) 2,379                               10.9 0.8 8.2

Industries Qatar 14.15 3.21 10.46 85,608                            16.4 2.3 7.8

Qatari Investors Group 1.72 (0.06) 1.78 2,133                               12.6 0.7 8.7

Qatar Electricity and Water 17.65 0.51 (0.28) 19,415                            10.9 1.3 5.4

Aamal 0.85 0.59 (12.92) 5,349                               14.9 0.7 5.9

Gulf International Services 2.77 (5.68) 89.99 5,152                               12.8 1.4 3.6

Mesaieed Petrochemical Holding 1.81 (0.98) (14.90) 22,739                            17.4 1.4 6.1

Estithmar Holding 2.17 (0.73) 20.78 7,400                               21.4 1.6 N/A

Qatar Aluminum Manufacturing 1.35 0.60 (11.32) 7,522                               13.7 1.1 6.7

Mekdam Holding Group 5.14 0.18 (10.85) 417                                   12.7 4.0 5.1

Meeza QSTP 2.49 (6.91) 14.88 1,618                               N/A N/A N/A

In dustrials 159,539              

Qatar Insurance 2.44 4.27 26.89 7,969                               64.4 1.4 N/A

QLM Life & Medical Insurance 2.79 0.83 (41.90) 976                                   11.5 1.7 4.5

Doha Insurance 2.17 3.52 9.85 1,087                               9.9 1.0 6.9

Qatar General Insurance & Reinsurance 1.18 2.25 (19.62) 1,033                               N/A 0.2 N/A

Al Khaleej Takaful Insurance 3.30 (1.17) 43.42 842                                   14.1 1.5 3.0

Qatar Islamic Insurance 8.89 0.49 2.16 1,333                               11.6 3.0 5.1

Damaan Islamic Insurance Company 3.56 (1.17) (15.49) 712                                   N/A 1.5 4.5

In sura n ce 13,952                

United Development 1.12 1.08 (13.77) 3,969                               9.7 0.4 4.9

Barwa Real Estate 2.64 0.38 (8.11) 10,273                            8.9 0.5 6.6

Ezdan Real Estate 1.02 (0.59) 1.40 26,923                            N/A 0.8 N/A

Mazaya Qatar Real Estate Development 0.74 (1.60) 6.03 854                                   23.2 0.8 N/A

Re al Estate 42,019                

Ooredoo 10.78 2.67 17.17 34,530                            12.9 1.4 4.0

Vodafone Qatar 1.80 (0.55) 13.56 7,609                               13.9 1.6 5.6

Te le com s 42,139                

Qatar Navigation (Milaha) 10.87 8.70 7.09 12,350                            12.1 0.8 3.2

Gulf Warehousing 3.15 (2.78) (22.21) 185                                   7.7 0.8 3.2

Qatar Gas Transport (Nakilat) 3.72 (3.88) 1.58 20,610                            14.0 1.8 3.5

Tran sporta tion 33,144                

Qatar Exch a n ge 605,236              
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